
• 
NO.DO/ (SW)/ TEN D ER/ 2015 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

Dated they rAH , 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare, Sindh 
2.  Tender Reference No. INK-KRY-1714/15 
3.  Tender Description / name of work /item Machinery Equipment 
4.  Method of procurement Advertised (Single Stage Two envelop process) 
5.  Tender Published Daily "Express" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 

Daily "Business Recorder" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Thal" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "City News" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
SPPRA Website Serial #.24347 ID is 1575219958 
www.pprasindhsov.pk  

6.  Total Bid Documents sold 03 
7.  Total Bids Received 03 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 21-05-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) 03 
10.  Bids Disqualified Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 22-05-2015 

"MACHINERY EQUIPMENT" 
COMPUTER CORE 2 DUE 

Bid Evaluation Report  
The Bids were called for purchase of Computer Core 2 Due estimated cost of Rs. 40,000/= per Computer 
Machine total Cost. Rs. 160,0001= including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical 

Training Centre 1/C Library @ Nagar Parker Town, Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

S. # Name of Firm 
Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Tender of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company Rs. 38,900/= 1" Lowest  Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. 'alai Ud-Din Rs. 39,300/= 210  Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher 



3. 3rd Lowest Rs. 50,000/ Rates receive 
on Higher 

Below to the 
estimated cost 

le M/s. Muzzamil 
Trader 

SPLIT AC 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Split AC estimated cost of Rs. 50,000/- per Split AC total Cost. Rs. 

150,000/a including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical Training Centre 1/C Library 

Nagar Parker Town, Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. AN1 Traders Rs. 48,800/a la Lowest 
Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

to award the  

Recommended 

contract to M/s 
AN1 Traders 

2.  M/s. Jalal Ud-Din Rs. 49,600/- 2nd Lowest 
Below to the 

estimated cost 
Rates receive 

on Higher 
—  

3.  
M/s. Muzzamil 

Trader 
railer 

Rs. 50000/a 3rd Lowest 
Below to the 

estimated cost 
Rates receive 

on Higher 

"-1 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Representative o 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

we of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 	 cer 
Social W 	artment 

Taluka lithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Deputy ire (ADMN) 
Social I, 	are Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.DOASW)/TENDER/2015 Dated the 3,?, 	1 , 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare, Sindh 
2.  Tender Reference No. INK-KRY-1714/15 
3.  Tender Description / name of work /item Furniture & Fixture 
4.  Method of procurement Advertised (Single Stage Two envelop process) 
5.  Tender Published Daily "Express" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 

Daily "Business Recorder" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Thar Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "City News" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
SPPRA Website Serial #.24347 ID is 1575219958 
www,pprasindh.gov.pk  

6.  Total Bid Documents sold 02 
7.  Total Bids Received 02 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) : 21-05-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) : 02 
10.  Bids Disqualified Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 22-05-2015 

"FURNITURE & FIXTURE" 
REDDING TABLE & CHAIR 

Bid Evaluation Report  
The Bids were called for purchase of Redding Table & Chair estimated cost of Rs. 100,0001= total Cost. Rs. 

100,000/= including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical Training Centre 1/C Library 
@ Nagar Parker Town, Tharparkar. Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

S. * Name of Firm 
Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Tender of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Traders Its. 99,000/- IN Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

to award the  

Recommended 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Trader Rs. 100,000/= 2nd Lowest Nearest to the 

estimate cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher — 



WOODEN ALMIRAH 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bititere called for purchase of Wooden Almirah estimated cost of Rs. 50,000/- Per Wooden Almirah total 

Cost. Rs. 200,000/- including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical Training Centre VC 

Library @ Nagar Parker Town, Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. M/s. ANI Traders Rs. 49,500/n 1st Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

2. M/s. Muzzamil 
Trader 2nd Lowest Rs. 50,000/ Nearest to the Rates receive  

estimate cost 	
on Higher 

OFFICE TABLES & CHAIRS 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of office Table & Chairs estimated cost of Rs. 100,000/a total Cost. Rs. 

100,000/- including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical Training Centre 1/C Library 

Ot Nagar Parker Town, Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Traders Rs. 99,200/- l‘t Lowest Below to the 
estimated cost 

Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

to award the  

Recommended 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  
M/s. Muzzamil 

Trader Rs. 100,000/a 

/1_ 

2114  Lowest Nearest to the 
estimate cost 

Rates receive 
on Higher — 



Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

ep>`irseiifatiPe of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

/44 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 
Social W re 	rtment 

Taluka !tin 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE  

Deputy liter& (ADMN) 
Social We are Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 



• 
NO.DO/ (SW)/TENDER/ 2015 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

Dated the 9? tjtN , 2015 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare, Sindh 
2.  Tender Reference No. INK-KRY-1714/15 
3.  Tender Description / name of work /item Books 
4.  Method of procurement Advertised (Single Stage Two envelop process) 
5.  Tender Published Daily "Express" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 

Daily "Business Recorder" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "Jijal" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
Daily "City News" Karachi Dated 06-05-2015 
SPPRA Website Serial #.24347 ID is 1575219958 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk  

6.  Total Bid Documents sold 02 
7.  Total Bids Received 02 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) 21-05-2015 
9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable) 02 
10.  Bids Disqualified Nil 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 22-05-2015 

BOOK FOR LIBRARY 
BOOKS 

Bid Evaluation Report 
The Bids were called for purchase of Library Books estimated cost of Rs. 690,000/= total Cost. Rs. 690,000/= 

including transportation, under the scheme "Construction Of Technical Training Centre 1/C Library 0 Nagar 
Parker Town, Tharparkar". Bid Evaluation report as under:- 

S. # Name of Firm 
Bidder 

Cost Offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking in 
Tender of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  M/s. ANI Trading 
Company Rs. 688,500 /= 1= Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 
Accepted 	to 
lowest bidder 

Recommended 
to award the 

contract to M/s 
ANI Traders 

2.  M/s. Muzzamil 
Traders Rs. 690, 000/= 2n4  Lowest Below to the 

estimated cost 
Rates receive 
on Higher 

.. 



Representative o 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

epresentail of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 	./  cer 
Social We rtment 

Taluka thi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Deputy irector(ADMN) 
Social elfirie Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

Representative of 
a, Deputy Commissioner Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

2 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR C?? MITHI 

NO.D0/(SW)/TENDER/ 2015 
Dated the a MAY, 2015  

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP 

NO.,97 YEAR 2012-13. 
ONal- dC —a01 7  

render No. INF-KRY : No 1714/15 

IMMIEnThau 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name 

      

  

Designation 

  

   

Signature 

      

       

At Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

Psivoit, Set-A 

01 I t--a.4%. We1/441110 Pt,,,, ajvieo • 

\\Niki,  k,JAAAA 

L,1)6cto Stu,a4r, 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 

Representative of 
District Account Office Mithi 

Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Taluka Mithi 

Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

/41 

MtVesdelMITIAThrodatiolVasedmis IM TsaialVessate thmel twat. 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.D0/(SW)/IENDER/2015 	 Dated the a\ May, 2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP NO., 

97 YEAR 2012-13.  
ON 	naOlc  

Tender No. 1NF-KRY : No 1714/15 

MACHINERY EQUIPMENT OPENING no MICA'. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

Name of Firm Name of Participant 
with Cell No. Signature 

M/s. Muzzamil Traders 
kt........A,---ca.,?....,,,t, 
ecoe3o3 1 172-/ 

(..---„.„,  

ws. ANI Traders ki-umav, 	4.____,0 
03 tr i --317-3 all 

.41ha?:P 
Qi 

ws. Jalal-U13-DIN }a(-if.e.4,, P310 n) xiet 
jialiclaP 

• ..1.~..”10.0":1■■■01.0,4ne 00.1•Otevy84,1•140%9 il.01••••• ..10nre Tit /1.m. 

s/# 

1.  

2.  

3.  



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO DO/(S/TENDER/ 2015 Dated the 1 May, 2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP NO., 

97 YEAR 2012-13. 
ON al- OS-')-01S  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1714/15 

FURNITURE FIXTURE OPENING TECHNICAL. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

S/# Name of Firm Name of Participant 
with Cell No. Signature 

01. Ws. Muzzamil Traders 
U-r" f-a-9-a--°4 ad/LL  

Z> 3....se,76 2.17  2 -2.7, 211(7 
oz  Ws. AN1 Trading 

Company 
Afigits01 AL4011trel 

41  9.7- 1.5 	gqi  

( -- 

a.... 

03. Ws. Jalal-UD-Din 

• ........•••■•••...,Nalictat•S•14•11wv,.....,. 



0 

et 



O 

I 
A 

I 
A 

I 
& 

2 2 2 

pi
on

 	
W

ar
ra

nt
y  

ot
 It

em
  
 

Ba
nk

 	
U

p  
to

  1
 F

ro
m

  2
 to

  M
o

r
e
  

C
nt

if
ka

t  
Y

e
a
s
 	

3 
Y

ea
s 	

th
an

  3
 

Y
ea

rs
  

inl I I 

Si I I 1 

mill 

an 5 101 In 

5 
 i 
 I i 

1 !.; 
In 5 In 

15  I i 
et 	e, 

V) III on IA 

il R @ 13 

U
p  

to
  5

  U
p

  to
  1

0
 M

o
re

  
Y

ea
rs

 	
Y

ea
rs

 	
th

an
  1

0 
Y

ea
rs

  

on in 111 Si 

In WI in 

Si, in un in 

@ 	ea 1 C., et 
	. Fsi z t ci 	4 

U 

a a a f11 

2 	.0.4.- 

c.  is 

N
am

e  
o f

 B
id

de
r  

— 

• - - • 

g 
4 
I 

§ 

1,3 

itl 

= 
g 
4 

i  
i 

W
s

.  
A

M
 Tr

ad
in

g  
C

om
pa

ny
  

I
 

 

vi • ,-; N re, 



• 

N
am

e  
o f

 S
c h

em
e  

T
en

d
er

  N
o.

  IN
F

- K
R

Y
:  N

o  
1

7
1

4
/ 1

5 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
o n

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  

A
m

ou
n t

  

I
 

I I 

2 
iti A 

21
- 0

5-
20

1 5
 

21
- 0

5-
20

15
 in ,-. o 

c`," to 
9 
v—I 
N 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
a w

n  
fr

om
  
 

H
B

L
 D

is
tr

ic
t  

C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
y d

er
a b

ad
 
 

H
B

L
  D

is
tr

ic
t  

C
ou

nc
i l 

B
r.  

H
yd

er
a b

ad
 
 

M
it
h
i B

ra
nc

h 

Ilt 

0 
).. 

12
64

22
4 2

 

12
64

22
5 1

 

11
92

45
63

 

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

o
n

  o
f 

C
o

m
p

u
te

r  
C

o
r e

  2
  D

u
e
,  

S
p
li

t  
A

C
  

A
s  

p e
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 s
p e

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

A
s  

p e
r  

re
q

ui
re

d 
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

ui
re

d 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
di

ng
  C

om
p a

ny
  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

03
.  
M

/s
.  J

a l
al

 U
d-

D
in

  

42 	d 
0 Z 

1—; 
0 

(N 
0
I 

T
E

N
D

E
R

  R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

4 

te; 

N 
e-4 

N

N.
O 



a 21-
05-
2015 
 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
  

• 

en
in

:  o
f  T

ec
hn

ic
a l

 P
ro

  f
os

a l
s  

as
  o

n  
21

-0
5-

20
15

  F
o
r  

F
ur

n
it

ur
e  

k
Fi

xt
u

r  

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

12
64

22
44

 
A

s  
p e

r  
re

qu
ir

e d
 s

pe
ci

fi
ca

t i
on

  

N
am

e  
o f

 S
ch

em
e  

T
en

d
e r

  N
o

.  I
N

F
• K

R
Y

:  N
o

  1
7

1
4

/1
5
 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

....a-tii, 
1, 1›8.5 ...y. ...... , 0 0 ,tu . 7 74 

iltil  8 o 
' Eg a ¢=  

 i 

	

.r.• - 	 3. 
t; . 

2 
I 
I 

	

w 	I- w 

tii .5  - 	i 2 
i.-  

:E Lit 
... h 

	

eq)i hal  i 

	0 
2 It  u 

• m -X 1%4 
D 0 

	

z ia Ell"  g 	

I •.: 1 > 0   

	

\ >g,  i u 	o FJ 	1 

	

\ \ \\ X6' 	w 
3 	 I y,._ la 
z it 

l 	e - 4l  

	

a2 	 g g I 3 
4 
. 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
i d

 S
ec

ur
it

y  

12
64

22
38

 

i 1 

2 0 
0 

21-
05-

2015 

0 	I, 

h ,-.7. (4, ,-, 

II --,. a 
8 
c,i ,-. 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  #

  

In<r,  
1-4 C•1 
I N e--I 

S
pe

ci
fic

a
t i
o

n
  o

f R
ea

d
in

g
  T

a
bl

e,
  C

ha
ir
,  

W
oo

de
n  

A
lm

ira
h
,  O

ff
ic

e
  T

a
b

le
,  O

ffi
ce

  
C

ha
ir
,  B

oo
ks

,  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

ui
re

d 
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

02
.  
M

/s
.  

M
u z

za
m

il
 T

ra
de

rs
  

eig 1 ez 

• 



MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL BID/ TENDER OPENING 
REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF MACHINERY EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE FIXTURE 

FOR DISTRICT THARPARKAR @ MIMI GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, 

• The meeting for technical proposals for the procurement of Machinery 
Equipment Sr Furniture Fixture was held on 2-1-05-2,515 	under the 
Chairmanship of Deputy Director, (ADMN) Social Welfare Department, Government of 
Sindh in the office of the District Office Social Welfare Tharparkar 	Mithi The 
following members were present. 

1. Mr. Muhammad Rahim Lakho 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department 	 In Chair 
Government of Sindh 

2. Mr. Khurram Shahzad 
Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 

3. Mr. Allah Warayo Perijaro 
Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 

4. Mr. cAtkul 3c.,66pi  
Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

5. Mr. Nc\iio 1410Y) 
Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Department 
TalukaMithi 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

The Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department / Chairman of 
Procurement Committee welcomed the participants and desired to sign the attendance 
sheets of the Procurement Committee. The parties/firms/contractors or their 
representative have signed the "Attendance Sheet" 

After that, in the light of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2013)Rule 41, the 
Procurement Committee opened the sealed "Technical Proposals" in the presence of the 
parties/firms/contractors or their representatives. The technical proposals were 
evaluated in the light of SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2013), Rules 46 (2) i.e. "Single 
Stage _ Two Envelope" as mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender 

ltiport•VMM11 rounwaA 	nre“. 	Ilse • /saws. “ *Cm (AV 	 31fri  \\jAir7  



OBSERVATIONS/ FINDINGS OF COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL PROPOSALS: 

• 
Machinery Equipment 

Three Parties / Firms / Suppliers viz (1) M/s. ANI Trading Company, 
(2) M/s. Muzamil Traders & (3) M/s. liamrnad Enterprises, applied for and 
submitted technical proposals. 

As per NIT in order to evaluate the proposals, the required documents were 
checked and found that the three parties/firms/suppliers as at sr.1 to 3 above 
have qualified hence in order to provide opportunity of competitive atmosphere 
they have allowed to participate for opening of "Financial Proposals" for which 
all the parties/firms/suppliers were agreed to. 

Furniture & Fixture 

> Party/firm/supplier viz (1) M/s. Mosin Enterprises applied for and submitted 
technical proposals. 

> As per NIT in order to evaluate the proposals, the required documents were 
checked and found that, party/firm/supplier has qualified hence in order to 
provide opportunity of competitive atmosphere they have been allowed to 
participate in the opening of "Financial Proposals" for which other 
party/firm/supplier was agreed to. 

tiontker04041,171TeeinicariMieules Of hoorefon lertovalte•fre T.Ofws0.4 Nt. 



The Procurement Committee has scheduled the date & time for opening of 
"Financial Proposals" as  1.1 - OS - 2D ic 	at  Ot:ir PM 	pm, which has 
been announced amongst the Bidders and also advised to the concerned to 

re communicate the schedule through letters. 

cfr 
Representative of 

Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

\ 

Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Represen ive of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Deputy 	 er 
Social Welfa e 	artment 

Taluka Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Deputy D' e r (ADMEN) 
Social We are Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

“..,TinclerVitIll1iriitth-Ntol■WIMMOFVocutann4Conrnithe It, Ttrvn.1 i.t Ow. 



cM34 

Nkk, lafek 

iea/ea krtMaA, 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.D0/4/TENDER/2015 
Dated the ?Li May. 2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP 

NO.,97 YEAR 2012-13. 
ON,),)- cc - ato  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1714/15 

on \ \L 11:\ x\u " 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

S/# 
	

Name 	 Designation 	 Signature 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department, 
Government of Swift, Karachi 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 

Representative of 
District Account Office Mithi 

Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Taluka Mithi 

Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

.14••••••••■•••••••••1141■1•0••••■••• Iliemeitaisso lams 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO.D0/(So/TENDER/2015 Dated the a? May, 2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY  @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP 

NO.,97 YEAR 2012-13.  
ON aa- OS --.(s‘S  

Tender No. !NF-KRY : No 1714/15 

MACHINERYE UIPMEN1r. OPENING FINANCIAL 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

SP* Name of Firm Name of Participant 
with Cell No. Signature 

1.  M/s. Murzamil Traders 
tiii., 	."--eas-1/ tice---k,- • 

e) Ice. '3o3 4/7 2-{ 

2.  Ws. AM Trading 
Company 

ate -k 	14,,...—e,i 

Oj ii?-3470// 

03 M/s. Jalal-Ud-DIN PA-A( 44:4  

,Tts'oinHAINPrea lo•ssrotawa• 	 Iv Oa+ 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER 
SOCAIL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 

THARPARKAR @ MITHI 

NO. DO/(SeTENDER/201S 
	

Dated the .9, May, 2015 

CONSTRUCTION OF TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTRE 1/C 
LIBRARY @ NAGAR PARKAT TOWN, THARPARKAR. ADP 

NO.,97 YEAR 2012-13.  
ON ,D.)-  

Tender No. INF-KRY : No 1714115 

  

OPENING FINANCIAL I 1111111We I i\linr 

 

  

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

SM Name of Finn 
Name of Participant 

with Cell No. 
Signature 

1.  Ws. Muzzamil Traders 
a ,r-Ra-s......1/ c ..tit,a,  

,e5, 49e3 3029724 
2.  Ws. ANI Trading 

Company 
hhiv•--m.... ----.4Ar4 

- (liAe OS to - Riat 
3.  Ws. Jalal-Ud-Din 



' MINUTES OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL BID/ TENDER OPENING 
REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF MACHINERY EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE FIXTURE 

FOR DISTRICT THARPARKAR Q MITHI GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, 

4D 	The meeting for financial proposals for the procurement of Machinery 
Equipment, Furniture Fixture & Books was held on 22nd May, 2015 under the 
Chairmanship of Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department, Government of 
Sindh in the office of the District Office Social Welfare Tharparkar Q Mithi. The 
following members were present. 

1.  Mr. Muhammad Rahim Lakho 
Deputy Director (ADMN) 
Social Welfare Department In Chair 
Government of Sindh 

2.  Mr. Khurram Shahzad 
Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi Member 

3.  Mr. Allah Warayo Perijaro 
Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi Member 

4.  Mr. Abdul Jabbar 
Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi Member 

5.  Mr. Natho Khan 
Deputy District Officer 
Social Welfare Department 
TalukaMithi Member 

The Deputy Director (ADMN), Social Welfare Department / Chairman of 
Procurement Committee welcomed the participants and desired to sign the attendance 
sheets of the Procurement Committee. The parties/firms/contractors or their 
representative have signed the "Attendance Sheet" 

Accordingly, on the scheduled date and time the "Financial Proposals" of the 
Bidders were opened by the Procurement Committee in presence of the parties/ firms/ 
contractors of their representative which were evaluated in the light of SPPRA Rules 
2010 (amended 2013), Rules 46 (2) i.e. "Single Stage _ Two Envelopes" and the 
observations are as under:- 

on Mrs.. tow. 



OBSERVATIONS/ FINDINGS OF COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSALS:  

Machinery Equipment 

Computer Core 2 Due 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, (2) Muzzamil Traders & (3) M/s. jalal Ud-Din The Procurement 
Committee approved the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 
PI lowest bid/rate i.e. Rs.38,900/= per Computer Core 2 Due and total bid cost is 
Rs.155,600/ =therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. 
ANI Trading Company after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Split AC 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, (2) Muzzamil Traders & (3) M/s. Jalal Ud-Din The Procurement 
Committee approved the sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 
1st lowest bid/rate i.e. Rs.48,800/= per Split AC and total bid cost is 
Rs.146,400Pstherefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. 
ANI Trading Company after necessary approval of competent authority 

Furniture Fixture 

Redding Table With Chairs  

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved the 
sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 1st lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.99,000/= Redding Table with Chairs and total bid cost is 
Rs.99,000/ =therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. 
ANI Trading Company after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Wooden Almirah 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved the 
sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 1st lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.49,500/= per Wooden Almirah full size and total bid cost is 
Rs.198,000/ =therefore, the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. 
ANI Trading Company after necessary approval of competent authority. 



S 

Office Table 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved the 
sample of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 1st lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.99,200/= Office Table with Chair and total bid cost is Rs.99,200/=therefore, 
the Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. ANI Trading 
Company after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Books 

Books 

> The "Financial Proposal" of following bidders i.e. (1) M/s. ANI Trading 
Company, & (2) Muzzamil Traders The Procurement Committee approved the 
bidder of M/s. ANI Trading Company considered the 1st lowest bid/rate i.e. 
Rs.688,500/= Total Books and total bid cost is Rs.688,500/=therefore, the 
Committee recommended to award the work to M/s. ANI Trading Company 
after necessary approval of competent authority. 

Representative of 
Deputy Commissioner Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Representative of 
Principle Technical College Mithi 

MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

9111"r Representative of 
District Account Officer Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu 	 ficer 
Social W fare epartment 

Taluka Mithi 
MEMBER OF COMMITTEE 

Depu Director (ADMN) 
Social elfare Department 

Government of Sindh 
CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

Wat 110.€46....araIlwAleeNestraw•IIIIIII1/41.1.1.•~014•••■ •••14.41.414.as Y mon.. Mas•m. 



O
FF

IC
E

 O
F

 T
H

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 O

FF
IC

E
,  S

O
C

IA
L

 W
E

L
F

A
R

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
  T

H
A

R
PA

R
K

A
R

 @
 M

IT
H

I.
  

F
in

an
c i

al
  E

va
lu

a t
io

n  
o f

  B
id

 o
f  

t h
e  

B
id

de
rs

  U
tl

ac
hi

ne
n  

H
 i

n
  ;m

er
i t

,  

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  

U

z

Nr

t  

odg 
 0 

es
U  

0 
••• 	U C • c  

.c

• 

c 0 

l•-• 

a2 

.2 2  a 6. 

z a 

Q
ty

 	
T

o t
a l

 B
id

 	
R

es
po

ns
iv

e 
 
o

r
 

U
nr

es
p o

ns
iv

e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

8. 

8  

8 

1 to 

8 

g  

03
 

ce. 
0 

ce 
0
l 

W
ar

ra
n t

y  
R

a
te

  Q
uo

te
d

 

48
,8

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 

50
, 0

00
/=

 e
ac

h 

49
,6

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 

0) 
>, 
M 

$3) 
>4 
ce> 

01
  I

 M
ts

. Ja
la

l U
d-

D
in

  
I  A

s  
pe

r  
re

q u
ir

ed
 I  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
3
y

ea
r  

sp
ec

i fi
ca

ti
on

 	
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
  

A
cc

es
so

ri
es

  /
  

T
oo

ls
  O

ff
er

ed
 

al
on

g  
w

it
h 

M
ac

hi
ne

  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
i fi

ca
ti

on
   

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
   

S
p e

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

A
c  

Sp
lit

  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
t io

n
  
 

A
s  

p e
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  
 

N
am

e  
o
f
 B

id
de

r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
p a

ny
  
 

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
d

er
  
 

• d NZZ 
a 
o 

ri 
0 

I 

• 



O
FF

IC
E

 O
F 

T
H

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 O

FF
IC

E
,  S

O
C

IA
L

 W
E

L
FA

R
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 M
A

R
P

A
R

K
A

R
 @

 M
E

T
H

  I.
  

N 

O 
N 

;Li 

CS+ 

0 

Cr 
0 1 

R
a t

e  
Q

uo
te

d
 	

Q
ty

 	
T

o t
al

 B
id

 	
R

es
p o

ns
iv

e  
or

  
U

nr
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e 

 

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

$ 
1 - 1 6

00
00

. 0
0 8 

g P in --. 

8 8 8 
38

, 9
00

/=
 e

ac
h _c R ct• 

H , 
§ s ..i. 

I  
03

. I
  M

/s
.  J

al
al

 U
d-

D
in

 	
A

s  
p e

r  
re

q u
ir

e d
 A

s  
pe

r  
re

qu
ir

ed
 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
n  
	

sp
ec

ifi
ca

t io
n  

I 
3

 y
ea

r 	
39

, 3
00

/=
  e

ac
h 

W
ar

ra
n t

y  

3 
y e

ar
  

3 
Y

ea
r  

A
cc

es
so

r i
es

  /
  

T
oo

ls
  O

ff
er

ed
  

al
on

g  
w

it
h

  
M

ac
h

in
e  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
   

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q u

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  
 

S
p e

ci
fi

ca
t i

on
  

C
om

p u
te

r  
C

or
e  

2
 du

e  

A
s  

p e
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
if

ic
a t

io
n  
 

.... 	C 
0 
r

..0 
 LI 

kg  , 
v i m 
< 

N
am

e  
o f

 B
id

de
r  

_ 	
. 	

.  _
  
 

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
p a

ny
  
 

z I 
N  

&-. 
H 43 ..... 	15 

X I lie  

eh:  1 g 

I 



,-: a .1 	 i 
teri 	

1 
1 a "O 41 9 	 I 

1 1 ic;  
1 

4,= g 
" _§ 

0 2  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
po

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

T
ot

al
 B

id
 

8 
8 eN 

8 

.t.,  
01  

0
.  T

ab
le

  0
4 

N
os

  &
 

C
ha

ir
s.

  0
4 

N
os

  
 

0
.  T

ab
le

  0
4  

N
os

  &
 

C
ha

ir
s.

  0
4 

N
os

  

R
at

e  
Q

uo
te

d
 ya

e
a
 =

/00Z
166 

II 

i -6  
8 2  

Z 
co 

S
ta

nd
ar

d 
Q

ua
lit

y  

S
ta

n d
ar

d
 

Q
ua

li
ty

  

S
pe

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

O
ff

ic
e  

T
ab

le
  &

 
C

ha
ir
s  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
if

ic
at

io
n  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

 
sp

ec
ifi

ca
ti

on
  

N
am

e  
o

f B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
pa

ny
  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

r  

..: Z  d w ,-4 0 (4 0 

O
FF

IC
E

 O
F 

T
H

E
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 O

FF
IC

E
,  S

O
C

IA
L

 W
E

L
FA

R
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

  T
H

A
R

PA
R

K
A

R
 @

 M
IT

H
I.

  

 

71
11

71
11

11
71

M
IS

A
T

H
E

 
m

a
n
n
a
  

E
va

  c
a

t i
on

  o
  

B
id

 o
f  t

he
  R

ut
h

 

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  

 

I 



N
am

e  
o f

 S
c h

em
e  

cc 

tI3 

g 
&Li < 

Z 

-3  
I-.  0 

U Q 
 Z 

U<   
1-4 

0 

0 

6 

(f) 

0 

m
an

c i
a l

 E
va

lu
at

io
n

  o
f  

B
id

  o
f  

t h
e  

B
id

d
e

rs
  (

h
in

t  
it  

W
ar

ra
nt

y 	
R

a t
e  

Q
u o

te
d

 I 	
Q

ty
 	

T
ot

a l
 B

id
 I  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

or
  

U
nr

es
p o

ns
iv

e  a, 
> 

a. 
hl w 

>
a) 

2 
.. 
0 fa. 0 Q.) w 

$ 

1 

8 

i 
R

.  T
ab

le
  0

3 
N

os
  8,
r  

C
ha

ir
s  

60
 

N
os

  
R

.  T
a b

le
  0

3 
N

os
  ei

r  
C

ha
ir

s  
60

 
N

os
  

99
, 0

00
/  =

 e
ac

h 

M
/s

.  M
u z

za
m

il 	
A

s  
p e

r  
re

q
u

ir
e d

 	
S

ta
nd

ar
d

 	
10

0,
00

0/
a
  

T
ra

de
r 	

sp
ec

if
ic

at
io

n 	
Q

ua
li

ty
 	

ea
c h

 

S
ta

nd
ar

d
 

Q
ua

li
ty

  

S
p e

ci
fi

ca
ti

on
  

R
id

di
ng

  T
a b

le
  0

3 
n

os
  &

 C
ha

ir
s  6

0 
no

s  
 

A
s  

pe
r  

re
q

ui
re

d
 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

  

N
am

e  
of

 B
i d

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
p a

ny
  

.8 	d 
'A z g L 



cf; 
Vt 

O 

N.  
N. 

C) 

I  m
an

na
  E

va
lu

a t
io

n  
o f

  B
id

  o
f  

t h
e  

B
id

de
rs

  (
F

ur
n

it
u

re
  &

 F
ix

  
• 

0 

R
a t

e  
Q

uo
te

d 	
Q

ty
 	

T
ot

al
  B

id
 	

R
es

po
ns

iv
e 

 
o

r
 

U
nr

es
p o

ns
iv

e  

R
es

po
ns

iv
e  

R
es

p o
ns

iv
e  

1 9
80

00
. 0

0 

a 

i 
C•I 

8 8 

49
,5

00
/ =

 e
ac

h 
I  M

/ s
.  M

uz
za

m
il 	

I  
A

s
  p

er
  r

eq
u

ir
e d

 I
 	

St
an

da
r d

 
02

. 	
5 0

,0
00

/ =
 e

ac
h 

I  T
ra

de
r 	

I 	
sp

ec
i fi

ca
ti

on
 	

I 	
Q

ua
lit

y  
 

.t,  c ,s 

St
an

da
rd

 
Q

ua
lit

y  
 

3 

S
pe

c i
fi

ca
ti

on
  

W
oo

d
en

  A
lm

ir
ah

  

A
s  

pe
r  

re
qu

ir
ed

  
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n  
 

N
am

e  
of

  B
id

de
r  

M
/s

.  A
M

 T
ra

di
ng

  
C

om
p a

ny
  
 

_  _
  . 	

_  

tg 1 g 



g < 
(..) Sc ...: 	z  i 1— 0 

2 M 
>. 

@ < 
g g 2 0: 

p-1 
< U 

al a Sc 	cg .. rs ,-, 
e u aJ r,A  0.  
C; o w el 
I— Z < cn 	= < W 
O 2 F (SI 
la 	ti • >. 
ca w aN 

ci. 
< 
Li I" 0 0 

< 

▪ 

 Z 
$ U F.  a., 

< 
< ...1 	0 

g r a g 
U U < O 14 0-1 
0 lt 
U 
ta 
rt, 

0

16 
M Z 
0  
t e 
Eh 	I, 
O cen 
; Z a : 0 i— U ts. 0 ;a V 
t 0 

     

2 
a 
6 
rx 

           

     

31. 
'3 

   

8 

 

           

           

       

           

     

S
p e

c i
fi

ca
t i

on
  B

oo
ks

  

     

       

c 
-2 

ir 
k 
" 

          

           

     

N
am

e  
o f

 B
id

de
r  bl) 

E 0  
2 u 

   

      

           

     

s: N2 

 

,—; 0 

   

           

           

N
am

e  
o f

 Sc
he

m
e  

• 



S 

Ea
rn

es
t  M

on
ey

/  
Bi

d 
Se

cu
r i

ty
  

A
m

ou
nt

  II 
-..... 

§ 
cei m 

I

I

I ...... 

*.. 

,..... 
I

I

I 

Le v 

10 
Ci 

U) IA 

1111 
9 
PI 

in 
I-4 
C:) 
N IA 

9 
CSI 

SIOZ-G0-1Z
 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e 

 
dr

aw
n  

fr
om

 
 

H
B

L 
D

is
tr

ic
t  C

ou
nc

il 
B

r.  
H

yd
er

ab
a d

 
H

B
L 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
y d

er
a b

ad
 

M
ith

i  B
ra

nc
h 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
•
 

 Cs1 
de 

1 
rm 1 2

64
22

51
 

11
92

4 5
63

 

T
ot

al
  B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  C

os
t  

II ........ 

§ 

g 

P 
........ 

§ 

% 

U 
...... 

8 
CV 

r-4 

B
id

  C
om

pu
te

r  
C

or
e  

2  
D

ue
  

II 
-...„. 

§ 

g 

II 
-..., 

§ 

g 

crz. 
cr3 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I  T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
Tr

a d
er

s  

M
/s

.  J
al

al
 U

d-
D

in
  

(I) 
a Ci 
z 5 CN1 co Cr3 c::,   

fl 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
I S

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
er

  N
o.

  IN
F

-K
R

Y
:  N

o  
1
7
1
4
/1

5
  

F.- 
E-1 
1-3 

X 

O 
z0  

fen 

0 

cc 

0 

Ow 

11; 

C•1 

O 

04 

rl
tl
r
t
r
ll
f
r)
1lr
i
;R

15
Z
r
c
lg

n
n
r
r
t
 

 
r
 

• 



•
 

1
 1 

•
 

en
  in

:  o
  F

in
an

c i
al

 P
r o

  I
  s

al
s  

as
  o

n  
22

-0
5-

2
1 

T
E

N
D

E
R

  R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

L=. 

Z 1/46 

E 
1,1 2 

a 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  

A
m

ou
nt

  II ...... 
@ 
ci 

ii ...... 
@ @

II ..... 

1 

D
a t

e  

SIOZ-S0-1Z 

N in ,-.1 0 c,t 
LA 
9 
N 

e-• 0 
c■I 
LE) 
9 
CA 

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
y d

er
ab

ad
 

H
B

L 
D

is
tr

ic
t  C

ou
nc

il 
B

r.  
H

yd
er

a b
ad

 

M
it
h
i  

B
ra

n
c h

 

P
ay

  O
r d

er
  #

  

12
64

22
42

  7-4 Li) 

1 
CNI 
el 

03
. 

I  
M

/s
.  J

al
a l
 U

d-
D

in
 	

I 	
49

, 6
00

 	
I 	

14
8,

80
0/

= 	
11

92
45

6 3
 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II 
'',... 
8 
.6 
et* 
ri 

ii •-..... 

§ 
e 
Ln 1-4 

B
id

 p
er

  S
pl

it
  

A
C

 II ........ 
S 
oe co .7,  

a -...... 

g 

N
am

e  
o f

 P
ar

ty
  / 
 C

on
tr

ac
to

r  

M
/s

.  A
M

 T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

p a
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
uz

za
m

il 
T

ra
de

rs
  

c d 
0 Z ,-.■ o g 

6 



• 

E
ar

ne
s t

  M
on

ey
/  

 B
id

 S
e c

ur
it

y  

A
m

ou
n t

  
I 

ii 	ii ..,, .., 

§$ 
I-; Nr• 

11 -.., 

Nr 1-4 

D
at

e  

21
-0

5-
20

15
 in 

e—I 
0 
Ci  In 
9 
N 

P
ay

  O
r d

er
  t

o  
be

  
d

ra
w

n
  fr

om
  

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.

  H
yd

e r
ab

ad
 

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.

  H
yd

er
a b

ad
 

Pa
y  

O
r d

er
s
  

A: 0 
12

64
21

54
 

A A 
re e-0 

T
o t

a l
 B

id
/  

T
en

d
e r

  C
os

t  

It II •..... --„ 

§ § 

g O 0 
N 

B
id

 p
er

  
W

oo
d

en
  

A
lm

ir
ah

 

II 

02
.  
M

/s
.  

M
u

zz
am

il
 T

ra
de

rs
 	

I 	
50

,0
00

/=
 

...,. 

4:7 
It 

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

d
in

g  
C

om
pa

ny
  

.: d 
rA Z ,- o 

re 

3 

LL 

T
e
nd

e
r  

N
o

.  !
N

F
- K

R
Y

:  N
o

  1
7
1
4
/1

5
  

N
am

e  
of

 S
c h

em
e  

O 

w 

45N 
0 

C. 0 

•
 

•  e
n  

n
:  
o
  

F
in

an
c i

al
 P
ro

  .  
.s

al
s  

as
  o

n
  2

2-
05

- 2
01

5
 ur

n
it

u
  r

e  
I.  

I 

• II 



T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
er

  N
o.

  IN
F

- K
R

Y
:  N

o  
1

7
1

4
/1

5 

rr 

7t.  

LL 

0 

0 

a. 

E- 

0 

Cr 

e6 

NN  
N 
1:4 

>14  

O 
Qr 0 

•
 

.e
n

in
•  o

 F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
  .  

os
al

s  
as

  o
n

  2
2-

05
-2

01
5  

F
u
rn

it
u

re
  I

.  

x v 0 v 
ro 

1  E5  u 
6 

	

sm. (..) 	 I  
I 

C i t  

c„. ,,   el 	.1.1 rig 	 1 •n
In 

 
4 La  
C 

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  

A
m

ou
nt

  II 

i § 
■('tr- c 

II ....,. 

§ 
1-,  

D
at

e  

in 
S c4 

0 
N 

in .-• 
eN N 

9 
tA 

N 

P
ay

  O
rd

er
  t

o  
b

e  
dr

aw
n

  f
ro

m
  

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.

  H
yd

er
ab

ad
 

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

Br
.  H

yd
er

ab
ad

 

Pa
y  

O
r d

er
-
 

12
64

22
44

  
12

64
22

38
 -10  In 

1 
tNI 
r-f 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II ..., 

g 

II ..., 

§ 
g 

B
id

 p
er

  
R

id
d

in
g  

T
ab

le
  

&
 C

h
ai

rs
  
 

N ..., 

§ 

N ...... 

§ 
g 

N
am

e  
o

f P
ar

ty
/  

C
o n

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I 
T

ra
d

in
g  

C
om

pa
ny

  

M
/s

.  M
u

zz
am

il
 T

ra
d

er
s  

4 IS 
CA Z 0 

tq 
0 

• 



I r 

O 

IA 

C C 

1/1 

0 
0 

• 

C 0 

Ci 

• 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
er

  N
o.

  I
N

F
-K

R
Y

:  N
o  

1
7

1
4

/1
5 

N
am

e  
of

 Sc
he

m
e  

twi 
N 
0 
N 
cc 

as 

O 

O 
itc 

E
ar

ne
s t

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

u r
it

y  

A
m

ou
nt

  ll 	n --........ 

§ § a (.4. 1-. 

a -...... 

eNi 1-t 

re 
ad 

ri) 

in 1-4 
el 
.A 

F4' 21
-0

5-
20

15
 

Pa
y  

O
rd

e r
  to

  b
e  

dr
aw

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
yd

er
ab

ad
 

H
B

L 
D

is
tr

ic
t  C

ou
nc

il 
B

r.  
H

yd
e r

ab
ad

 

LPa
y  

O
rd

er
  I

  A M 
AA 12

64
21

54
 

T
ot

al
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  C

os
t  

e ...... 
8 
04, 

ii ....... 
§ 
8 

B
id

  p
er

  O
ff

ic
e  

T
a b

le
  &

 C
ha

ir
  

ii „ 
8 el 

11 ..... 

8.  

N
am

e  
of

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

I T
ra

di
ng

  C
om

p a
ny

  

02
.  M

/s
.  M

uz
za

m
il 

T
ra

de
rs

  

0 Z ,-; o 

     

      

      

      

      

      

H.? 
ides  r.'s  

:I 2 

2 Ms _t  0 . 
(""

x 
 
9 0 x uU  

     

       

       

0 



	
B

oo
 

 

•
 

'e
n  

n
• 

o  
F

in
an

c i
al

 Pr
o  

'o
ra

l  

N
am

e  
o f

 S
ch

em
e  

cc 

z 

■ 
co 

sa 

z 
u 

z 

0 
u 
7 

C.3 w

O
z

z 

 

T
E

N
D

E
R

 R
E

G
IS

T
E

R
 

T
en

d
er

  N
o.

  IN
F

-K
R

Y
:  N

o  
1
7
1
4
/ 1

5
 

rd. 

g al, 
■L. 2 
u. 

ci. < 
CC V, Ca 

It 2  
.4 It! 

 

  

E
ar

ne
st

  M
on

ey
/  

B
id

 S
ec

ur
it

y  

A
m

ou
n

t  o ...... 

k 
in 
l'il 

o 
-•-.. 
52 5.,  

A 

D
at

e  

21
- 0

5-
20

15
 Ls-) ,-.. o 

e.;1  to 
9 
CV4  

Pa
y  

O
rd

er
  to

  b
e  

dr
a w

n  
fr

om
  

H
B

L
  

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
y d

er
ab

a d
 

H
B

L
 

D
is

tr
ic

t  C
ou

nc
il 

B
r.  

H
y d

er
ab

ad
 

rit 
I. 
‘1,1 

)... 
€13 

1:4 12
64

22
42

 

1 2
64

22
51

  

T
o t

a l
 B

id
/  

T
en

de
r  

C
os

t  

II 
*%.,... 

§ 

II 
•-..... 

8 
0.. 
8 .0 

B
id

 B
oo

ks
  il ...... 

§ 

II -... 
§ g. 

kb 

N
am

e  
o f

 P
ar

ty
/  

C
on

tr
ac

to
r  

M
/s

.  A
N

! 
T

ra
di

ng
  C

om
p a

ny
  

tt) 
tti 

Al
ri  

.-. 

E.  . 

Li  

2

NZ 
= 

us ..., 
2 

. 	cc 41 z ,-; 0 d 

0 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35

